UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

LOCATION OF HEARING FOR JUNE CALENDAR Revised Notice:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit

95 Seventh Street April 29, 2008
San Francisco, California 94103

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1e
COUNSEL WILL PLEASE CHECK-IN WITH THE DEPUTY IN THE COURTROOM
All CJA Counsel call (415) 355-7873 for travel authorization

Monday, June 9, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

)* 06-17040 Eidenbock v. Charles Schwab

)* 07-15450 United States v. Mendoza-Prado

)* 07-15918 Crawford v. Carey

)* 07-16096 Fowler v. Sullivan

) 06-35024 Gronquist v. DeShazer

) 07-10376) United States v. Cohan
08-70954)

AN AN AN NN N

Monday, June 9, 2008 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

~—

)* 05-10093 United States v. Salman
( )* 06-10104) United States v. Ysassi
06-10323)
)* 06-10458 United States v. Rausini
( ) 06-16581 Sharp Structural v. Franklin Manufacturing
( ) 06-10592 United States v. Lazarenko

~—

Monday, June 9, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

)* 07-10286 United States v. Blake

)* 07-10351 United States v. Orantez

)* 07-10386 United States v. Cates

)* 07-16023 Alford v. Pliler

)+ 07-16184 Tilcock v. Budge

) 05-17163) American Banking Ass'n v. Lockyer
05-17206)

AN AN AN NN /N




Tuesday, June 10, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

)* 07-10408 United States v. Solorio-Nunez

)* 07-10429 United States v. Godinez-Alcaraz

)* 07-10420 United States v. Almazan-Becerra

)* 07-10425 United States v. Jacinto-Sotelo

) 07-10347 United States v. Easterday

) 07-16458) Geerton Seed Farms v. Monsanto Company
07-16492) 07-16725)
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Tuesday, June 10, 2008 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

)* 05-75157 Alvarez Figueroa v. Mukasey
)* 06-17074 Rajah v. County of Clark

)* 07-10456 United States v. Roberson

)* 07-10509 United States v. Rodriguez-Luna
) 06-10328 United States v. Wallace

) 06-71907 Latino Issues Forum v. USEPA
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Tuesday, June 10, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

( )* 05-70987 Williams v. Mukasey

)* 05-77300) Rivas-Garcia v. Mukasey
06-71901)

)* 07-70604 Santos-Lemus v. Mukasey

)* 06-17135 Dietrich v. Cardella

)+ 07-15773 Chambers v. McDaniel

) 06-16135) Schrum v. BNSF Railway Co.
06-16169) 07-16144)

~—
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Wednesday, June 11, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor

( )* 04-72517) Sound v. Mukasey
04-75926)

)* 04-73280 Rodas Diaz v. Mukasey

( )* 06-16990 Ward v. Clark County

( ) 04-74297 Garcia v. Mukasey

05-73199) 06-75262)
( ) 06-73037 Suarez v. Mukasey
( ) 07-16523 Rios v. City of Reno

~

+ MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 15 MINUTES per SIDE



Wednesday, June 11, 2008 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3 Floor

)*
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)*
)
)
)
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04-76691
06-17034
04-75643
06-71312
06-10322
07-10331

Singh v. Mukasey
Hagen v. CNN, Inc.
Cosa v. Mukasey

Kacso v. Mukasey
United States v. Boobar
United States v. Satterlee

Wednesday, June 11, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor

()~
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)*
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)+
)+
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05-76564)
06-75285)
06-15875
07-15766
05-10555
06-15040
06-15664)
06-15814)

Dela Cruz v. Mukasey

Lord v. State of Arizona

Delaney v. Astrue

United States v. Hernandez
Meeks v. Allison

Travelers Property v. Tosco Corp.

Thursday, June 12, 2008 9:00 a.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

)*
)*
)*
)
)
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06-10529
06-10733
07-15921
06-16189
07-17272

United States v. Trinidad Tirado
United States v. Walker
Hernandez v. Chrones

IBEW v. Citizens Telecom

Arizona Contractors Assoc. v. Candelaria

07-17274) 08-15357) 08-15359) 08-15360)

Thursday, June 12, 2008 9:30 a.m.  Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

()~
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)
)
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04-76473)
05-72495)
07-70400
06-16952
07-10174
07-10471
07-17316

Castronuevo v. Mukasey

Morales-Garcia v. Mukasey
Fliss v. Astrue

United States v. Lopez-Martinez
United States v. Cuesta
Gallagher Benefit v. De La Torre

+ MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 15 MINUTES/SIDE
Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the

James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse



Thursday, June 12, 2008 9:00 a.m.  Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

)* 04-75069 Dhillon v. Mukasey

)* 04-76739 Asencio v. Mukasey

)* 06-16678 Van Smith v. Franklin

)*  06-17287 Eichler v. Sherbin

)+ 07-15916 Reed v. Schriro

) 06-17001 SJSVCCPAC v. The City of San Jose
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Friday, June 13, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

)* 06-16880 Barber v. Simpson
)* 06-16938 Rachford v. Air Line Pilots Ass'n
)* 06-16970 Landa v. McMahon
) 04-15411) De Rincon v. DHS
04-70555)
) 06-17252 Hassan v. Chertoff
( ) 07-15310 Koninklijke PE v. KXD Technology, Inc.
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~

Friday, June 13,2008 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

)* 06-16981 Klemm v. Astrue
)* 06-70845 Ibeagwa v. Mukasey
)* 06-75771 Patel v. Mukasey
) 06-16633 Cranmore v. Unum Provident Corp.
) 06-16766) Madrid v. Capps
06-16920)
( ) 06-16864 EEOC v. Federal Express Corp.

AN AN NN N

Friday, June 13, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

)* 06-17077 Hancock v. Clark County
)* 06-17063 Vartanian v. AMFA Local #9
)* 07-10095 United States v. Aburto-Castellanos
)+ 06-16850 Estate of Martin v. Calif. Dep't VA
)+ 06-16899 Glazer Capital Mgt v. Magistri
)+ 06-16873) Smith v. ACE Insurance Co
06-16982)
+ MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 15 MINUTES per SIDE
MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINUTES/SIDE OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES/SIDE
PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE to CLERK’S OFFICE

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the

AN AN AN NN /N

James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




